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Vendor Name Contract Purpose - Description of Services Contract 
Amount               

*

Contract 
Term Begin

Contract 
Term End

Option 
Year in 
FY15

Funding 
Source (local, 
federal, private, 
special revenue)

Competitive or 
Sole Source

Notes

Recorded Books Books, Materials & Selected Services (ID/IQ Contract) NTE $160,000 2/19/2016 2/18/2017 1 Local Competitive Option Year 2 to be executed in FY16
Baker & Taylor Books, Materials & Selected Services (ID/IQ Contract) NTE $990k 2/20/2016 2/19/2017 1 Local Competitive Option Year 2 to be executed in FY16
Ingram Library Services Books, Materials & Selected Services (ID/IQ Contract) NTE $990k 2/20/2016 2/19/2017 1 Local Competitive Option Year 2 to be executed in FY16
Actrace LLC Chinese Books (ID/IQ Contract) NTE $50,000 2/19/2016 2/18/2017 1 Local Competitive Option Year 2 to be executed in FY16
Multicultural Books & Videos Multicultural Books & Videos (ID/IQ Contract) NTE $99,000 2/19/2016 2/18/2017 1 Local Competitive Option Year 2 to be executed in FY16
Cengage Learning Books, Materials & Selected Services (ID/IQ Contract) NTE $60,000 2/24/2016 2/23/2017 1 Local Competitive Option Year 2 to be executed in FY16
Midwest Tape Books, Materials & Selected Services (ID/IQ Contract) NTE $600k 2/27/2016 2/26/2017 1 Local Competitive Option Year 2 to be executed in FY16
Brodart Books, Materials & Selected Services (ID/IQ Contract) NTE $600k 3/7/2016 3/6/2017 1 Local Competitive Option Year 2 to be executed in FY16
Leftwich & Ludaway Legal Services (ID/IQ Contract) NTE $450k 3/26/2016 3/25/2017 Base Local Competitive Option Year 1 to be executed in FY16
Ballard Spahr Legal Services (ID/IQ Contract) NTE $450k 3/26/2016 3/25/2017 Base Local Competitive Option Year 1 to be executed in FY16
Byte Back Computer Training Classes $200,000 10/1/2015 9/30/2016 Base Local Competitive Option Year 1 to be executed in FY16
National Service Contractors Janitorial Services $1,187,021.95 11/14/2015 11/13/2016 Base Local Competitive Option Year 1 to be executed in FY16
TBD Landscape Services TBD TBD TBD Base Local Competitive Option Year 1 to be executed in FY16
Xerox Xerox Copier Maintenance $796,590 10/17/2016 10/16/2017 1 Local Competitive Option Year 2 to be executed in FY16
Sirsi  Corporation Sirsi Dynix Renewal $183,745 10/1/2015 9/30/2016 N/A Local Comp. Exemption New Contract
Allied Telecom LAN/WAN Services TBD TBD TBD Base Local Competitive Option Year 1 to be executed in FY16
DC-Net LAN/WAN Services TBD TBD TBD Base Local Competitive Option Year 1 to be executed in FY16
Pharos Systems Int. Renewal of UNIPRINT Support & Maintenance $13,000 10/1/2015 9/30/2016 N/A Local Comp. Exemption New Contract
Evanced Solutions Renewal of Room Reserve and Summer Reader Software $7,140 10/1/2015 9/30/2016 N/A Local Comp. Exemption New Contract
BMC Software Renewal of BMC Software $23,579 10/1/2015 9/30/2016 N/A Local Comp. Exemption New Contract
The Triage Group Renewal of Triage Web Hosting Services $38,400 10/1/2015 9/30/2016 N/A Local Comp. Exemption New Contract
The RAO Group Web Development Services $49,750 10/1/2015 9/30/2016 N/A Local Comp. Exemption New Contract
Sensource Inc. People Counter Machine Maintenance $6,960 10/1/2015 9/30/2016 N/A Local Comp. Exemption New Contract
CommFed Solutions Wiring Services - Blanket Purchase Agreement NTE $100,000 10/1/2015 9/30/2016 Base Local Competitive Option Year 1 to be executed in FY16
Faronics Faronics Software License Renewal $8,900 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 N/A Local Comp. Exemption Continuing from FY15
Document Systems Meraki Wireless Access Point License Renewal $17,620 11/3/2015 11/2/2016 N/A Local Comp. Exemption Continuing from FY15
E-Rate Elite Services Renewal of E-Rate Consulting Services $73,925 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 N/A Local Comp. Exemption Continuing from FY15
Verizon VOIP Services $50,000 10/1/2015 9/30/2016 Base Local Competitive Option Year 1 to be executed in FY16
Capital Office Solutions HP Equipment Maintenance Agreement $29,304 10/1/2015 9/30/2016 N/A Local Comp. Exemption New Contract
On Demand Books On Demand Expresso Machine Maintenance $11,840 10/1/2015 9/30/2016 N/A Local Comp. Exemption New Contract
Overdrive Digital Download and Content Services $400,000 10/1/2015 9/30/2016 N/A Local Comp. Exemption New Contract
AAA Termite & Pest Control Pest Control Services - Blanket Purchase Agreement NTE $100,000 10/1/2015 9/30/2016 Base Local Competitive Option Year 1 to be executed in FY16
Orkin Exterminating Co. Pest Control Services - Blanket Purchase Agreement NTE $100,000 10/1/2015 9/30/2016 Base Local Competitive Option Year 1 to be executed in FY16
Handy Andy Lock and Key Locksmith Services - Blanket Purchase Agreement NTE $100,000 10/1/2015 9/30/2016 Base Local Competitive Option Year 1 to be executed in FY16
Peak 10 Virtual Machine Cloud Hosting - Blanket Purchase Agreement $81,924 4/2/2016 4/1/2017 Base Local Competitive Option Year 1 to be executed in FY16
Capital Services & Supplies Moving Services - Blanket Purchase Agreement NTE $100,000 10/1/2015 9/30/2016 1 Local Competitive Option Year 2 to be executed in FY16
Century Elevator Elevator Maintenance $100,000 10/1/2015 9/30/2016 N/A Local Competitive - GSA New Contract
Montgomery Kone Kone Elevator Maintenance $61,357 10/1/2015 9/30/2016 N/A Local Competitive - GSA New Contract
Johnson Controls HVAC Maintenance (Johnson Control Systems) $95,000 10/1/2015 9/30/2016 N/A Local Competitive - GSA New Contract
RSC Electrical HVAC Maintenance $990,000 10/1/2015 9/30/2016 N/A Local Competitive - GSA New Contract
Tyco Security Alarm Maintenance & Monitor Services $175,680 10/1/2015 9/30/2016 N/A Local Competitive - GSA New Contract
Simplex Grinnell Fire Alarm and Elevator Phone Monitoring Services $25,000 10/1/2015 9/30/2016 N/A Local Competitive - GSA New Contract
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Jerome L. Taylor Trucking Recycling Services $20,000 10/1/2015 9/30/2016 N/A Local Competitive New Contract
Bates Trucking Trash Services $30,000 10/1/2015 9/30/2016 N/A Local Competitive New Contract

Recorded Books Books, Materials & Selected Services (ID/IQ Contract) NTE $160,000 2/19/2015 2/18/2016 1 Local Competitive Continuing from FY15
Baker & Taylor Books, Materials & Selected Services (ID/IQ Contract) NTE $990k 2/20/2015 2/19/2016 1 Local Competitive Continuing from FY15
Ingram Library Services Books, Materials & Selected Services (ID/IQ Contract) NTE $990k 2/20/2015 2/19/2016 1 Local Competitive Continuing from FY15
Actrace LLC Chinese Books (ID/IQ Contract) NTE $50,000 2/19/2015 2/18/2016 1 Local Competitive Continuing from FY15
Multicultural Books & Videos Multicultural Books & Videos (ID/IQ Contract) NTE $99,000 2/19/2015 2/18/2016 1 Local Competitive Continuing from FY15
Cengage Learning Books, Materials & Selected Services (ID/IQ Contract) NTE $60,000 2/24/2015 2/23/2016 1 Local Competitive Continuing from FY15
Midwest Tape Books, Materials & Selected Services (ID/IQ Contract) NTE $600k 2/27/2015 2/26/2016 1 Local Competitive Continuing from FY15
Brodart Books, Materials & Selected Services (ID/IQ Contract) NTE $600k 3/7/2015 3/6/2016 1 Local Competitive Continuing from FY15
Leftwich & Ludaway Legal Services (ID/IQ Contract) NTE $450k 3/26/2015 3/25/2016 Base Local Competitive New Contract
Ballard Spahr Legal Services (ID/IQ Contract) NTE $450k 3/26/2015 3/25/2016 Base Local Competitive New Contract
Byte Back Computer Training Classes $200,000 2/27/2015 9/30/2015 Base Local Competitive New Contract
National Service Contractors Janitorial Services $1,187,021.95 11/14/2014 11/13/2015 Base Local Competitive New Contract
R&R Janitorial Landscape & Snow Removal Services $386,333.16 2/19/2015 3/31/2015 3 Local Competitive Continuing from FY15 - Contract will not be renewed
TBD Landscape Services TBD TBD TBD Base Local Competitive Solicitation to be issued in FY15
Sirsi  Corporation Sirsi Dynix Renewal $183,745 10/1/2014 9/30/2015 N/A Local Comp. Exemption New Contract
Allied Telecom LAN/WAN Services $112,329 10/1/2014 9/30/2015 N/A Local Competitive New Contract
Allied Telecom LAN/WAN Services TBD TBD TBD Base Local Competitive New Contract to be awarded in FY15
DC-Net LAN/WAN Services TBD TBD TBD Base Local Competitive New Contract to be awarded in FY15
Pharos Systems Int. Renewal of UNIPRINT Support & Maintenance $13,000 10/1/2014 9/30/2015 N/A Local Comp. Exemption New Contract
Evanced Solutions Renewal of Room Reserve and Summer Reader Software $7,140 10/1/2014 9/30/2015 N/A Local Comp. Exemption New Contract
BMC Software Renewal of BMC Software $23,579 10/1/2014 9/30/2015 N/A Local Comp. Exemption New Contract
The Triage Group Renewal of Triage Web Hosting Services $38,400 10/1/2014 9/30/2015 N/A Local Comp. Exemption New Contract
The RAO Group Web Development Services $49,750 10/1/2014 9/30/2015 N/A Local Comp. Exemption New Contract
Sensource Inc. People Counter Machine Maintenance $6,960 2/27/2015 9/30/2015 N/A Local Comp. Exemption New Contract
CommFed Solutions Wiring Services - Blanket Purchase Agreement $60,000 3/4/2015 9/30/2015 Base Local Competitive New Contract
Faronics Faronics Software License Renewal $8,900 11/1/2014 6/30/2015 N/A Local Comp. Exemption New Contract
Document Systems Meraki Wireless Access Point License Renewal $17,620 11/3/2014 11/2/2015 N/A Local Comp. Exemption New Contract
E-Rate Elite Services Renewal of E-Rate Consulting Services $73,925 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 N/A Local Comp. Exemption New Contract
Verizon VOIP Services $50,000 12/4/2014 9/30/2015 Base Local Competitive New Contract
Capital Office Solutions HP Equipment Maintenance Agreement $29,304 10/1/2014 9/30/2015 N/A Local Competitive New Contract
On Demand Books On Demand Expresso Machine Maintenance $11,840 10/1/2014 9/30/2015 N/A Local Competitive New Contract
Overdrive Digital Download and Content Services $400,000 10/1/2014 9/30/2015 N/A Local Comp. Exemption New Contract
AAA Termite & Pest Control Pest Control Services - Blanket Purchase Agreement $5,805 1/26/2015 9/30/2015 Base Local Competitive New Contract
Orkin Exterminating Co. Pest Control Services - Blanket Purchase Agreement $13,410 1/26/2015 9/30/2015 Base Local Competitive New Contract
Handy Andy Lock and Key Locksmith Services - Blanket Purchase Agreement $15,000 3/31/2015 9/30/2015 Base Local Competitive New Contract
Peak 10 Virtual Machine Cloud Hosting - Blanket Purchase Agreement $81,924 4/2/2015 4/1/2016 Base Local Competitive New Contract
Capital Services & Supplies Moving Services - Blanket Purchase Agreement $65,000 10/1/2014 9/30/2015 1 Local Competitive Continuing from FY15
Solar Eclipse Glass Tinting Installation of 3M Security Film - Blanket Purchase Agreement $20,000 3/31/2015 9/30/2015 N/A Local Competitive New Contract
Century Elevator Elevator Maintenance $100,000 10/1/2014 9/30/2015 N/A Local Competitive - GSA New Contract
Montgomery Kone Kone Elevator Maintenance $61,357 10/1/2014 9/30/2015 N/A Local Competitive - GSA New Contract
Johnson Controls HVAC Maintenance (Johnson Control Systems) $95,000 10/1/2014 9/30/2015 N/A Local Competitive - GSA New Contract
RSC Electrical HVAC Maintenance $990,000 10/1/2014 9/30/2015 N/A Local Competitive - GSA New Contract
Tyco Security Alarm Maintenance & Monitor Services $175,680 10/1/2014 9/30/2015 N/A Local Competitive - GSA New Contract
Simplex Grinnell Fire Alarm and Elevator Phone Monitoring Services $25,000 10/1/2014 9/30/2015 N/A Local Competitive - GSA New Contract
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Jerome L. Taylor Trucking Recycling Services $20,000 10/1/2014 9/30/2015 N/A Local Competitive New Contract
Bates Trucking Trash Services $30,000 10/1/2014 9/30/2015 N/A Local Competitive New Contract
Ebsco Industries Books, Materials & Selected Services $140,000 3/9/2015 7/7/2015 4 Local Competitive Last Option Year - Contract expires 7/7/15
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